

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/22/2026

Shri G.Mohan Das

Vs

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. KMB Jayapal

... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das

... for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4

January 14, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.4

It appears that the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are represented. However, the respondent Nos. 5 and 6 remains unrepresented.

Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to complete service and if necessary serve a fresh notice intimating respondent Nos. 5 and 6 that this matter will be placed before the next Circuit Bench commencing from 27.01.2026 subject to its convenience.

(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)