

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/22/2026

Shri G. Mohan Das

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. C.Mano
(on behalf of Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal)

... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das

... for the respondent nos.1 to 4

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

... for the respondent no.5

Mr. Saket Kumar

... for the respondent no.6

February 25, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.43

Affidavit-in-opposition has been filed on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4 to the department. Copy of the same has served upon the petitioner in Court today.

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for accommodation to file affidavit-in-reply.

List this matter before the next Circuit Bench. In the meantime, affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed and served the same in advance to the other side.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)